You may request a copy of these filings at no cost, by writing or telephoning the Director of Investor Relations, Vical Incorporated, 10390 Pacific Center Court, San Diego, CA
92121, (858) 646-1127.

 DILUTION

Our net tangible book value on June 30, 2005 was approximately $65.0 million, or approximately $2.77 per share of common stock. Net tangible book value per share is
determined by dividing our net tangible book value, which consists of tangible assets less total liabilities, by the number of shares of common stock outstanding on that date.
Without taking into account any other changes in the net tangible book value after June 30, 2005, other than to give effect to our receipt of the estimated net proceeds from the
sale of the maximum number of shares issuable in this offering (4,704,000 shares) at an offering price of $4.80 per share, less the fees due to the placement agents and our
estimated offering expenses, our net tangible book value as of June 30, 2005, after giving effect to the items above, would have been approximately $86.0 million, or $3.66 per
share. This represents an immediate increase in the net tangible book value of $0.89 per share to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $1.14 per share to new
investors. The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Public offering price per share   $ 4.80

Net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2005   $ 2.77
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to the offering   $ 0.89

Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2005, after giving effect to the offering   $ 3.66
Dilution per share to new investors in the offering   $ 1.14

The above table is based on 23,517,702 shares of common stock outstanding as of June 30, 2005 and excludes, as of June 30, 2005:

 •  3,990,460 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of outstanding stock options with a weighted average exercise price of $9.18 per share,

 •  236,000 shares of common stock issuable upon the settlement of outstanding restricted stock units, and

 •  703,702 shares of common stock available for future grant under our stock incentive plan and our directors’ stock option plan.

To the extent that any of these options are exercised, new options are issued under our stock incentive plan or our directors’ stock option plan or we issue additional shares of